BURGESS FULL LIST FROM IGI INDEX

(The only known connected names are marked in bold.)

1040160 has marriages from 1756 to 1785 and 1786 to 1804 for PERTH

1040161 has marriages from 1804 to 1820 and baptisms 1820 to 1827 for PERTH

1040164 has marriages from 1822 to 1846 and 1847 to 1854 for PERTH
1040137 has baptisms from 1620 to 1643 and 1722 to 1780 for SCONE

1040333 has baptisms from 1691 to 1720 for PERTH

1040383 has baptisms from 1720 to 1737 and 1737 to 1759 and 1760 to 1775 for PERTH

1040330 has baptisms from 1775 to 1783 and 1783 to 1789 for PERTH
1040158 has baptisms from 1789 to 1792 and 1793 to 1799 for PERTH
1040159 has baptisms from 1800 to 1805 and 1806 to 1812 for PERTH
1040329 has baptisms from 1812 to 1819 for PERTH
1040162 has baptisms from 1827 to 1833 and 1834 to 1840 for PERTH
1040163 has baptisms from 1840 to 1851 for PERTH
6035516 has baptisms from 1855 to 1875 for PERTH

MARGARET BURGES marr. JOHN GREIGOR 16" June 1715
JOHN BURGES marr. ISOBILL ROBERTSONE 12" June 1716

Children:

GEORG BURGES born 28 Jan 1717 bap 10 Feb 1717

BEATRICH BURGES born 16 May 1719 bap 24 May 1719

JAMES BURGIS born 15 Jan 1722 bap 18 Jan 1722

ISOBILL BURGES born 21 Aug 1724 bap 23 Aug 1724

ELSPETH BURGES born 8 Jun 1728 bap 16 Jun 1728
JOHN BURGES marr. KATHREN KING Date unknown

Children:

SAMUELL BURGES born 28 May 1717 bap 30 May 1717
PATRIK BURGES marr. JEANE MURDOCH 20 Oct 1718
PATRIK BURGES marr. HELLEN FYFFE 28 Jul 1720

Children:

JANET BURGESS born 28 Jan 1725 bap 4 Feb 1725

(Mother listed as JANET FYFE)
ALEXANDER BURGESS born 18 Apr 1727 bap 23 Apr 1727
AGNES BURGES born 17 Oct 1729 bap 19 Oct 1729

ELSPETH BURGES marr. JOHN GARVIE Nov 1725

1040329

1040329
1040333
1040333
1040383

1040383
1040383

1040333

1040329

1040329
1040383
1040383
1040383

1040329



THOMAS BURGES marr. ISOBELL SMITH

Children:

DAVID BURGES

born 28 Dec 1757

ELSPET BURGES marr. THOMAS RICHIE

GEORGE BURGES marr. MARY FOORD

JAMES BURGES marr. JANET RINTOULL

Children:

ISOBEL BURGES
ALEXR. BURGES

born 12 Jul 1763
born 19 Oct 1765

JOHN BURGES marr. MARY MCCLOUD

GEORGE BURGES marr JEAN MCGRIGOR

Children:

THOMAS BURGES
ROBERT BURGES
ISOBEL BURGES
PETER BURGES
JOHN BURGESS
GEORGE BURGESS
MARY BURGESS
JEAN BURGES
JAMES BURGESS
ISOBELL BURGES

born 28 Jun 1777
born 24 Nov 1778
born 23 Jul 1780
born 9 Jan 1784
born 21 May 1786
born 5 Jan 1788
born 27 Jul 1789
born 20 Jun 1792
born 24 Sep 1794
born 29 Mar 1796

DAVID BURGES marr. JEAN CRIE

Children:

MARGARET BURGES

born 29 Mar 1780

MARY BURGES marr. GEORGE LITTLE

MARY BURGES marr. PETER SCRIMSEOUR

ALEXANDER BURGES marr JEAN CUMMING

Children:

ALEXANDER BURGES

born 10 Jul 1786

ISABEL BURGES marr JAMES BELL

Date unknown

bap 6 Jan 1758

3 Nov 1759

30 May 1761

4 Dec 1761
bap 14 Jul 1763
bap 24 Oct 1765

27 Nov 1769

8 Jul 1776

bap 29 Jun 1777
bap 29 Nov 1778
bap 23 Jul 1780
bap 11 Jan 1784
bap 28 May 1786
bap 6 Jan 1788
bap 2 Aug 1789
bap 24 Jun 1792
bap 28 Sep 1794
bap 3 Apr 1796

7 May 1779

bap 23 Jul 1780

6 Sep 1779

3 Sep 1784

Date unknown

bap 16 Jul 1786

30 Mar 1787

1040383

1040160

1040160

1040160

1040383

1040383

1040160

1040160

1040330
1040330
1040330
1040330
1040330
1040330
1040158
1040158
1040158
1040158

1040160

1040330

1040160

1040160

1040330

1040330

1040160



JOHN BURGES marr CHRISTIAN MEARNS (called MONROE once) Date unknown

Children:

JANET BURGES born 10 Jul 1790
ANN CAMERON BURGES born 22 Jan 1792
GEORGE BURGES born 28 Oct 1793
ANN CAMERON BURGES born 5 Aug 1795
GEORGE BURGES born 12 Jul 1797
DAVID BURGES born 17 Mar 1799
JOHN BURGES born 26 Jul 1802
SPENCE BURGES born 26 Sep 1805

JOHN BURGES marr JANET GARVIE
Children:
THOMAS BURGES
MARGARET BURGES
ARCHIBALD BURGES
JOHN BURGESS

born 15 Aug 1799
born 29 May 1801
born 12 Jul 1803
born 19 Jul 1806

THOMAS BURGES marr MARGARET MACLAREN

PETER BURGESS marr MARY SCOBIE
Children:
JOHN BURGESS
JAMES BURGES

born 11 May 1818
born 17 Dec 1820

JOHN BURGESS marr HELEN DICK

GEORGE BURGESS marr JANET BELL
Children:
ELIZABETH BURGES
JOSEPH BURGESS
GEORGE BURGES
DAVID BURGESS
PETER BURGESS

born 10 Dec 1826
born 31 Mar 1829
born 12 Dec 1833
born 11 May 1836
born 21 May 1838

ELIZABETH BURGES marr DUNCAN ANDERSON

MARGARET BURGES marr ALEXANDER KNIGHT

PETER BURGESS marr BETSEY GEDDES
Children:
JANET BURGESS
PETER BURGESS
ANDREW BURGESS

born 4 Nov 1841
born 6 Mar 1845
born 21 Dec 1848

bap 11 Jul 1790
bap 29 Jan 1792
bap 3 Nov 1793
bap 9 Aug 1795
bap 18 Jul 1797
bap 24 Mar 1799
bap 31 Jul 1802

11 Jun 1798
bap 27 Aug 1799
bap 4 Jun 1801

bap 18 Jul 1803
bap 25 Jul 1806

8 Jul 1798

21 Feb 1805
bap 17 May 1818
bap 24 Dec 1820

13 Feb 1810

19 Feb 1824

bap 17 Dec 1826
bap 5 Apr 1829

bap 15 Dec 1833
bap 29 May 1836
bap 27 May 1838

24 Dec 1824

10 Apr 1826
Date unknown
bap 14 Nov 1841

bap 23 Mar 1845
bap 31 Dec 1848

1040158
1040158
1040158
1040158
1040158
1040158
1040159
1040159

1040160
1040158
1040159

1040159
1040159

1040160

1040161

1040329

1040161

Member

1040164

1040161
1040162
1040162
1040162
1040162

1040164

1040164

1040163

1040163
1040163



JOHN BURGESS marr MARJORY MCNAUGHTON 18 Nov 1842 1040164

Children:

MARY BURGESS born 5 Oct 1845 bap 9 Nov 1845 1040163

MAGDALENE MCGILLIVRAY BURGESS born 3 Jan 1855 6035516

MARGARET KEAY BURGESS born 26 Jan 1857 6035516

ISABELLA MCNAUGHTON BURGESS born 24 Feb 1859 6035516
JAMES BURGESS marr MARGARET MACDUFF 18 Nov 1843 1040164
ARCHIBALD BURGESS marr ELIZABETH BURNS 15 Aug 1853 1040164
JAMES BURGESS marr MARGARET DUFF Date unknown (or as above
MacDuff)

Children:

JAMES BURGESS born 3 Apr 1855 6035516
JAMES BURGESS marr ELIZABETH REEKIE Date unknown

Children:

JANET BURGESS born 12 Jun 1860 6035516

WALTER BURGESS born 28 Aug 1861 6035516

ANDREW BURGESS born 5 Mar 1865 6035516
JESSIE BURGESS marr ROBERT STRAWBRIDGE 30 Dec 1864 6035516

SCONE, PERTH, SCOTLAND

GEORGE BURGES Details unknown

Children:

AGNES BURGES Bap 11 Apr 1731 1040137
GEORGE BURGES Bap 30 Sep 1733 1040137
JANET BURGES Bap 2 May 1736 1040137
GEORGE BURGES Bap 22 Oct 1738 1040137



