BURGESS FULL LIST FROM IGI INDEX

(The only known connected names are marked in bold.)

MARGARET BURGES marr. JOHN GREIGOR		16 th June 1715	1040329
JOHN BURGES marr. ISOBILL ROBERTSONE Children:		12 th June 1716	1040329
GEORG BURGES	born 28 Jan 1717	bap 10 Feb 1717	1040333
BEATRICH BURGES	born 16 May 1719	bap 24 May 1719	1040333
JAMES BURGIS	born 15 Jan 1722	bap 18 Jan 1722	1040383
ISOBILL BURGES	born 21 Aug 1724	bap 23 Aug 1724	1040383
ELSPETH BURGES	born 8 Jun 1728	bap 16 Jun 1728	1040383
JOHN BURGES marr. KATHREN KING Children:		Date unknown	
SAMUELL BURGES	born 28 May 1717	bap 30 May 1717	1040333
	,	,	
		00.0 + 4740	4040000
PATRIK BURGES marr. JEANE MURDOCH		20 Oct 1718	1040329
PATRIK BURGES marr. HELLEN FYFFE		28 Jul 1720	1040329
Children:			
JANET BURGESS born 28 Jan 1725 (Mother listed as JANET FYFE) ALEXANDER BURGESS born 18 Apr 1727		bap 4 Feb 1725	1040383
		bap 23 Apr 1727	1040383
	17 Oct 1729	bap 19 Oct 1729	1040383
7.020 20020 20		35F .0 000 20	
ELSPETH BURGES marr. JOHN GARVIE		Nov 1725	1040329

THOMAS BURGES marr. ISOBELL SMITH		Date unknown	
Children: DAVID BURGES	born 28 Dec 1757	bap 6 Jan 1758	1040383
ELSPET BURGES marr. THOMAS RICHIE		3 Nov 1759	1040160
GEORGE BURGES marr. MARY FOORD		30 May 1761	1040160
JAMES BURGES marr. JANET RINTOULL Children:		4 Dec 1761	1040160
ISOBEL BURGES ALEXR. BURGES	born 12 Jul 1763 born 19 Oct 1765	bap 14 Jul 1763 bap 24 Oct 1765	1040383 1040383
JOHN BURGES marr. MARY MCCLOUD		27 Nov 1769	1040160
GEORGE BURGES marr JEAN MCGRIGOR		8 Jul 1776	1040160
Children: THOMAS BURGES ROBERT BURGES ISOBEL BURGES PETER BURGES JOHN BURGESS GEORGE BURGESS MARY BURGESS JEAN BURGES JAMES BURGESS ISOBELL BURGES	born 28 Jun 1777 born 24 Nov 1778 born 23 Jul 1780 born 9 Jan 1784 born 21 May 1786 born 5 Jan 1788 born 27 Jul 1789 born 20 Jun 1792 born 24 Sep 1794 born 29 Mar 1796	bap 29 Jun 1777 bap 29 Nov 1778 bap 23 Jul 1780 bap 11 Jan 1784 bap 28 May 1786 bap 6 Jan 1788 bap 2 Aug 1789 bap 24 Jun 1792 bap 28 Sep 1794 bap 3 Apr 1796	1040330 1040330 1040330 1040330 1040330 1040158 1040158 1040158
DAVID BURGES marr. JEAN CRIE Children:		7 May 1779	1040160
MARGARET BURGES	born 29 Mar 1780	bap 23 Jul 1780	1040330
MARY BURGES marr. GEORGE LITTLE		6 Sep 1779	1040160
MARY BURGES marr. PETER SCRIMSEOUR		3 Sep 1784	1040160
ALEXANDER BURGES marr JEAN CUMMING		Date unknown	1040330
ALEXANDER BURGES marr JEA Children: ALEXANDER BURGES	born 10 Jul 1786	bap 16 Jul 1786	1040330

JOHN BURGES marr CHRISTIAN MEARNS (called MONROE once) Date unknown Children:				
JANET BURGES	born 10 Jul 1790	bap 11 Jul 1790	1040158	
ANN CAMERON BURGE		bap 29 Jan 1792	1040158	
GEORGE BURGES	born 28 Oct 1793	bap 3 Nov 1793	1040158	
ANN CAMERON BURGE	•	bap 9 Aug 1795	1040158	
GEORGE BURGES	born 12 Jul 1797	bap 18 Jul 1797	1040158	
DAVID BURGES	born 17 Mar 1799	bap 24 Mar 1799	1040158	
JOHN BURGES	born 26 Jul 1802	bap 31 Jul 1802	1040159	
SPENCE BURGES	born 26 Sep 1805		1040159	
JOHN BURGES marr JANET GA	ARVIE	11 Jun 1798	1040160	
Children:				
THOMAS BURGES	born 15 Aug 1799	bap 27 Aug 1799	1040158	
MARGARET BURGES	born 29 May 1801	bap 4 Jun 1801	1040159	
ARCHIBALD BURGES	born 12 Jul 1803	bap 18 Jul 1803	1040159	
JOHN BURGESS	born 19 Jul 1806	bap 25 Jul 1806	1040159	
THOMAS BURGES marr MARG	ARET MACLAREN	8 Jul 1798	1040160	
PETER BURGESS marr MARY SCOBIE		21 Feb 1805	1040161	
Children:	harn 11 May 1010	han 17 May 1919	1040220	
JOHN BURGESS JAMES BURGES	born 11 May 1818 born 17 Dec 1820	bap 17 May 1818 bap 24 Dec 1820	1040329 1040161	
JAINIES BURGES	boill 17 Dec 1820	Dap 24 Dec 1020	1040101	
JOHN BURGESS marr HELEN DICK		13 Feb 1810	Member	
GEORGE BURGESS marr JANET BELL Children:		19 Feb 1824	1040164	
ELIZABETH BURGES	born 10 Dec 1826	bap 17 Dec 1826	1040161	
JOSEPH BURGESS	born 31 Mar 1829	bap 5 Apr 1829	1040162	
GEORGE BURGES	born 12 Dec 1833	bap 15 Dec 1833	1040162	
DAVID BURGESS	born 11 May 1836	bap 29 May 1836	1040162	
PETER BURGESS	born 21 May 1838	bap 27 May 1838	1040162	
ELIZABETH BURGES marr DUNCAN ANDERSON		24 Dec 1824	1040164	
ELIZABETTI BONGEO MAIT BONGANA ANDERGON		21 200 1021	1010101	
MARGARET BURGES marr ALEXANDER KNIGHT		10 Apr 1826	1040164	
PETER BURGESS marr BETSEY GEDDES		Date unknown		
Children:	I GLDDLG	Date utivitomit		
JANET BURGESS	born 4 Nov 1841	bap 14 Nov 1841	1040163	
PETER BURGESS	born 6 Mar 1845	bap 23 Mar 1845	1040163	
ANDREW BURGESS	born 21 Dec 1848	bap 31 Dec 1848	1040163	

JOHN BURGESS marr MARJORY MCNAUGHTON Children:		18 Nov 1842	1040164		
MARY BURGESS MAGDALENE MCGILLIV MARGARET KEAY BURG ISABELLA MCNAUGHTO	GESS	bap 9 Nov 1845 born 3 Jan 1855 born 26 Jan 1857 born 24 Feb 1859	1040163 6035516 6035516 6035516		
JAMES BURGESS marr MARGARET MACDUFF		18 Nov 1843	1040164		
ARCHIBALD BURGESS marr ELIZABETH BURNS		15 Aug 1853	1040164		
JAMES BURGESS marr MARGARET DUFF MacDuff)		Date unknown (or as above			
Children: JAMES BURGESS	born 3 Apr 1855		6035516		
JAMES BURGESS marr ELIZABETH REEKIE Children:		Date unknown			
JANET BURGESS	born 12 Jun 1860		6035516		
WALTER BURGESS ANDREW BURGESS	born 28 Aug 1861 born 5 Mar 1865		6035516 6035516		
JESSIE BURGESS marr ROBEI	RT STRAWBRIDGE	30 Dec 1864	6035516		
SCONE, PERTH, SCOTLAND					
GEORGE BURGES Details unki Children:	nown				
AGNES BURGES GEORGE BURGES	•	11 Apr 1731	1040137		
JANET BURGES	Bap 2	30 Sep 1733 2 May 1736	1040137 1040137		
GEORGE BURGES	Bap 2	22 Oct 1738	1040137		